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NOTE:  
1. WALL BASE NOT PERMITTED TO ENCROACH ON MANEUVERING CLEARANCES.
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ADJACENT ACCESS AISLE 
(MAY BE SHARED WHERE 2 
SPACES ARE PROVIDED, AREA 
TO BE MARKED)

1.8% SLOPE IN 
ANY DIRECTION  

(MAX 2%)

NOTE:
FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE 
STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP 
RESISTANT (ANSI 302)

PROVIDE SIGNAGE 

8' - 0" MIN 5' - 0" MIN
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NOTE:
1. BUILDING ELEMENTS 

SUCH AS STRUCTURAL 
COLUMNS ARE NOT 
ALLOWED TO 
ENCROACH IN 
ACCESSIBLE STALLS 
OR ACCESS AISLES.

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF 
ACCESSIBILITY COMPLYING 
WITH ANSI FIGURE: 703.6.3.1.  

VAN PARKING SPACES  
SHALL CONTAIN THE 
DESIGNATION "VAN 
ACCESSIBLE" (ANSI 502.7)

TEXT AND SIGNAGE TO 
COMPLY WITH JURISDICTION 
STANDARD

PARKING

STATE DISABLED PARKING 
PERMIT REQUIRED

RESERVED

60
" M

IN

SIGN TO BE CENTERED ON 
PARKING SPACE

VAN ACCESSIBLE

FINISH FLOOR

11' - 0" MIN 5' - 0" MIN
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1.8% SLOPE IN 
ANY DIRECTION  

(MAX 2%)

ADJACENT ACCESS AISLE
(MAY BE SHARED WHERE 2 
SPACES ARE PROVIDED, AREA 
TO BE MARKED)

FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE 
STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP 
RESISTANT (ANSI 302)

PROVIDE SIGNAGE 

VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 98" 
(8'-2") TO BE PROVIDED AT VAN 
STALL, VAN ACCESS AISLE, & 
VAN VEHICULAR ROUTE (ANSI 
502.6).

NOTE:
1. BUILDING ELEMENTS SUCH 

AS STRUCTURAL COLUMNS 
ARE NOT ALLOWED TO 
ENCROACH IN ACCESSIBLE 
STALLS OR ACCESS AISLES.
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PULL SIDE
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HINGE APPROACH-
PUSH SIDE

(IF BOTH CLOSER AND 
HATCH ARE PROVIDED)
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HINGE APPROACH-
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FRONT APPROACH-
PUSH SIDE

(IF BOTH CLOSER AND 
LATCH ARE PROVIDED)
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CLR
18" MIN

FRONT APPROACH-
PULL SIDE

NOTE:  WALL BASE NOT PERMITTED TO ENCROACH ON MANEUVERING CLEARANCES.
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RECESSED DOORS-
PULL SIDE
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"

CL
R

48
" M

IN

> 8
"

RECESSED DOORS-
PUSH SIDE
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> 8
"

RECESSED DOORS-
PUSH SIDE 

(IF BOTH CLOSER AND 
LATCH ARE PROVIDED

CLR
12" MIN

CLR, TYP
32" MIN

NOTE: 
1. WALL BASE NOT PERMITTED TO ENCROACH ON MANEUVERING CLEARANCES. 
2. FORWARD APPROACH REQUIRED WHERE DOOR IS RECESSED >8".
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POCKET OR HINGE APPROACH
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CLR
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STOP OR LATCH APPROACH

NOTE: 
1. WALL BASE NOT PERMITTED TO ENCROACH ON MANEUVERING CLEARANCES.
2.  WHEN SLIDING DOORS ARE IN THE FULLY OPEN POSITION, OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL BE EXPOSED + USABLE FROM 
BOTH SIDES ADA (2010) 608 + ICC A117.1 608)

CLR, TYP
32" MIN

NOTE:  WALL BASE NOT PERMITTED TO ENCROACH ON MANEUVERING CLEARANCES.

FRONT APPROACH SIDE APPROACH

(36" MIN CLR)
OPENING WIDTH

(36" MIN CLR)
OPENING WIDTH
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ACCESSIBILITY ROUTE
AND DOORS
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IFC SET 2 OF 3

1/2" = 1'-0"
1

TWO DOORS IN A SERIES

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE - CAR
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

5
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

1/4" = 1'-0"
3

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE - VAN

1/2" = 1'-0"
7

MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT MANUAL SWING DOORS

1/2" = 1'-0"
4

MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT RECESSED DOORS
1/2" = 1'-0"

6
MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT SLIDING AND FOLDING DOORS

1/2" = 1'-0"
8

OPENINGS WITHOUT DOORS


